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Tariff Notice No. 1984/99-Applications for Continuation q(Approval-continued 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 31 May 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this I 0th day of May 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1984/98-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Port Appn. 
No. 

AK 26859 

WN 2025 

WN 2025 
WN 2025 
WN 2025 

WN 2025 
WN 2025 
WN 2025 

WN 2025 

. 

Tariff 
Item No. 

40.09.001 

84.15.009 

84.15.009 
84.15.009 
84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 

84.17.009 

Goods 

Aviation and oil hose. when declared for 
use on dock areas for defuelling bulk car
riers only 
Blood storage refrigerated cabinets, when 
declared for supply to a hospital 
Form blood bank refrigerators 
Revco model 2204 blood bank refrigerator 
Constant flow CO, incubators, for use in 
laboratory and clinical testing 
Dry sterilizer 
Forma anaerobic system 
Forma water-jacketed automatic CO2 

incubator, for use in laboratories 
Laboratory freezers and coolers 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free* 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Pre£ 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

Con-
cession 
Code 

202708K 

207509B 

207516E 
207532G 
922278C 

111259H 
l 11266L 
922677L 

1112828 

Effective 

From 

5/80 

1/83 

1/83 
1/83 
3/83 

10/78 
8/78 
4/83 

7/78 

I To* 

9/86 

9/84 

3/85 
3/85 
3/88 

9/85 
9/85 
4/86 

9/85 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 31 May 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of Ne\V Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost m terms of materials. labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1984. 

P. J. Mc KONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1984//00-Application for Continuation of Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
has been declined· 

Port Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

DN Cl63 34.02.000 Alkanate CS, a surfactant 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1984. 

Goods 
Applications Advertised 

Tariff I 
Notice No. 

1984/59 

Gazette 
No. 

44, 22 March 
1984, p. 864 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


