THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/99—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 31 May 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/98—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
Port				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK	26859	40.09.001	Aviation and oil hose, when declared for use on dock areas for defuelling bulk carriers only	Free			202708K	5/80	9/86
WN	2025	84.15.009	Blood storage refrigerated cabinets, when declared for supply to a hospital	Free	Free	10	207509B	1/83	9/84
WN	2025	84.15.009	Form blood bank refrigerators	Free	Free	10	207516E	1/83	3/85
WN	2025	84.15.009	Revco model 2204 blood bank refrigerator	Free*	Free	10	207532G	1/83	3/85
WN	2025	84.17.009	Constant flow CO ₂ incubators, for use in laboratory and clinical testing	Free	Free	10	922278C	3/83	3/88
WN	2025	84.17.009	Dry sterilizer	Free	Free	10	111259H	10/78	9/85
WN	2025	84.17.009	Forma anaerobic system	Free	Free	iŏ	111266L	8/78	9/85
WN	2025	84.17.009	Forma water-jacketed automatic CO ² incubator, for use in laboratories	Free	Free	10	922677L	4/83	4/86
WN	2025	84.17.009	Laboratory freezers and coolers	Free	Free	10	111282B	7/78	9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 31 May 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/100—Application for Continuation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		0 1		Applications Advertised		
				Goods		Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
DN	C163	34.02.000	Alkanate CS, a surfactant			1984/59	44, 22 March 1984, p. 864	

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.